

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4621 OF 2014

M/S. Pride hotels limited and ors .. Petitioners

Versus

Novex Communication Private Limited .. Respondents
and ors

...

Adv. R.D. Soni a/w Tushar R M for the petitioners.
Ms. M.M. Deshmukh, APP for the State.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 9th DECEMBER, 2024

P.C:-

In order to ascertain whether charge has been framed, re-
notify to 11/12/2024.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE,J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)