

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4621 OF 2014

M/s. Pride Hotels Limited And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Novex Communications Private Limited AndRESPONDENT
Ors

Adv. R. D. Soni A/W Adv. V. R. Kesle, Adv. Tushar R.
Momaial for the Petitioner.

Smt. M. M. Deshmukh, APP for the Respondent - State.

Adv. Komal Parekh i/by Dua Associates for the Respondent No.
1.

Mr. Kaviraj Patil, PSI, Shivajinagar Police Station, Pune City.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 11th December, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 06/01/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)