

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4621 OF 2014

M/s. Pride Hotels Limited & Ors.

..Petitioners

Versus

Novex Communications Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

..Respondents

None present for Petitioners.

Smt. M. M. Deshmukh, APP for State/Respondent.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 6 JANUARY 2025

PC :

1. This matter is pending since 2014. Nobody appears for the petitioners today. Therefore, place this matter under the caption 'For dismissal' on 13.1.2025.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)