

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No. 4621 of 2014

M/s. Pride Hotels Limited and others ... Petitioners
V/s.
Novex Communications Private Limited
and others ... Respondents.

Mr. R.D. Soni a/w. Tushar R. i/b. Ram & Co. for the petitioners.
Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for the State.
Mr. Kunal Parekh for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL
& S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 13 January 2025.

P.C. :

Learned Advocate Kunal Parekh appears and informs the Court that he has instructions to appear for Respondent No.1. He seeks time to file *Vakilpatra*. At his request today, we are adjourning the matter. He is at liberty to file his *Vakilpatra*. Stand over to **17 February 2025**.

2. Leave to amend is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to annex a copy of the charge-sheet. Amendment to be carried out before the next date. Amended copy be served on the other side.

(S.M. MODAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J)

Digitally
signed by
LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI
Date:
2025.01.15
16:56:48
+0530

LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI